

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR WOODCREEK PHASE 5B
ROCKWALL COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 8
CITY OF FATE
ROCKWALL COUNTY, TEXAS
SEPTEMBER 25, 2019
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S. BOOTH
SEPTEMBER 26, 2019
NT240-0036

| BIDDER'S NAME | TOTAL AMOUNT BID | CONTRACT TIME |
|---|---------------------|---------------|
| 1) Smith Contracting, Inc. | \$930,245.90 * | 60/15 |
| 2) Pavecon Public Works, LP | \$936,403.76 | 50/10 |
| 3) Glenn Thurman, Inc. | \$955,157.65 | 30/45 |
| 4) GM Construction TX | \$979,949.45 | 75/10 |
| 5) Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc. | \$1,070,764.65 | 45/15 |
| 6) Tiseo Paving Co. | \$1,276,694.75 | 75/15 |



10/3/2019

I, Jaison Stephen, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

*denotes mathematical error

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR WOODCREEK PHASE 5B
 ROCKWALL COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 8
 CITY OF FATE
 ROCKWALL COUNTY, TEXAS
 SEPTEMBER 25, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S.BOOTH
 SEPTEMBER 26, 2019
 NT240-0036

| ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | 1) Smith Contracting, Inc. | | 2) Pavecon Public Works, LP | | 3) Glenn Tr |
|---|-------|--------|----------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|-------------|
| | | | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST |
| SECTION A. Onsite Paving | | | | | | | |
| 1. CONNECT TO EXISTING PAVEMENT COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 3 | \$300.00 | \$900.00 | \$210.00 | \$630.00 | \$750.00 |
| 2. REMOVE EX BARRICADE & ROCK RIP RAP COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 3 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$548.00 | \$1,644.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 3. REMOVE EXISTING FENCE COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$4,490.00 | \$4,490.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 4. REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT COMPLETE IN PLACE | SY | 476 | \$18.00 | \$8,568.00 | \$9.63 | \$4,583.88 | \$12.00 |
| 5. RDWY EXCAVATION - BEN PAYNE BLVD. COMPLETE IN PLACE | CY | 2,560 | \$9.00 | \$23,040.00 | \$15.65 | \$40,064.00 | \$7.50 |
| 6. 8" 3,600 PSI REINF. CONC. STREET PVMT (25'B-B) COMPLETE IN PLACE | SY | 2,337 | \$46.60 | \$108,904.20 | \$37.85 | \$88,455.45 | \$45.00 |
| 7. 6" 3,600 PSI REINF. CONC. STREET PVMT (31'B-B) COMPLETE IN PLACE | SY | 14,295 | \$34.55 | \$493,892.25 | \$34.29 | \$490,175.55 | \$36.25 |
| 8. TEMPORARY CONCRETE STREET PAVEMENT COMPLETE IN PLACE | SY | 635 | \$53.70 | \$34,099.50 | \$57.89 | \$36,760.15 | \$65.20 |
| 9. 6" SUBGRADE PREPARATION COMPLETE IN PLACE | SY | 17,710 | \$3.60 | \$63,756.00 | \$3.41 | \$60,391.10 | \$3.85 |
| 10. LIME FOR SUBGRADE (36#/SY) COMPLETE IN PLACE | TON | 319 | \$170.00 | \$54,230.00 | \$164.60 | \$52,507.40 | \$160.00 |
| 11. 6" Superimposed Curb COMPLETE IN PLACE | LF | 150 | \$16.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$46.80 | \$7,020.00 | \$15.00 |
| 12. CONCRETE HEADER COMPLETE IN PLACE | LF | 87 | \$10.00 | \$870.00 | \$22.00 | \$1,914.00 | \$15.00 |
| 13. BARRIER FREE RAMPS COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 12 | \$1,850.00 | \$22,200.00 | \$2,425.00 | \$29,100.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 14. 5' CONCRETE SIDEWALK COMPLETE IN PLACE | SF | 4,732 | \$6.00 | \$28,392.00 | \$6.00 | \$28,392.00 | \$5.50 |
| 15. 5' x 5' CONCRETE LANDING COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 47 | \$160.00 | \$7,520.00 | \$440.00 | \$20,680.00 | \$250.00 |
| 16. MAILBOX LANDING CONCRETE PAD COMPLETE IN PLACE | SF | 400 | \$6.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$6.50 | \$2,600.00 | \$12.00 |
| 17. 4" BROKEN WHITE LANE LINE COMPLETE IN PLACE | LF | 1,870 | \$1.95 | \$3,646.50 | \$1.16 | \$2,169.20 | \$1.40 |
| 18. TRANSITION STRIPING BEN PAYNE BLVD. COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$2,780.00 | \$2,780.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 19. SPEED LIMIT SIGN COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 1 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$904.00 | \$904.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 20. ROAD CLOSED BARRICADE COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 3 | \$1,650.00 | \$4,950.00 | \$1,434.00 | \$4,302.00 | \$1,700.00 |
| 21. ROCK RIPRAP COMPLETE IN PLACE | SY | 96 | \$65.95 | \$6,331.20 | \$46.15 | \$4,430.40 | \$95.00 |
| 22. 4' CURLEX COMPLETE IN PLACE | LF | 9,331 | \$1.00 | \$9,331.00 | \$0.55 | \$5,132.05 | \$1.25 |
| 23. RECONNECT EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVEWAY TO TEMP TRANSITION WITH GRAVEL COMPLETE IN PLA | SF | 600 | \$4.95 | \$2,970.00 | \$3.63 | \$2,178.00 | \$10.00 |
| 24. TRAFFIC CONTROL - MAINTAIN BEN PAYNE BLVD. ACCESS AT ALL TIMES COMPLETE IN PLACE | MONTH | 2 | \$7,500.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$10,100.00 | \$20,200.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 25. REMOVE EXISTING STRIPPING AND BUTTONS - BEN PAYNE BLVD COMPLETE IN PLACE | LF | 1,083 | \$1.75 | \$1,895.25 | \$1.26 | \$1,364.58 | \$1.55 |
| 26. REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT HATCH - BEN PAYNE BLVD COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,969.00 | \$1,969.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 27. STREET NAME SIGNS COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 1 | \$1,550.00 | \$1,550.00 | \$1,343.00 | \$1,343.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 28. COMBINATION STOP/STREET NAME SIGNS COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 6 | \$1,800.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$1,590.00 | \$9,540.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION A – Onsite Paving | | | | \$917,745.90 | * | \$925,719.76 | |
| SECTION B - Miscellaneous Items | | | | | | | |
| 1. Performance & Payment Bond - 100% | LS | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | | \$8,641.00 | |
| 2. Maintenance Bond - 2YR, 100% | LS | 1 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | | \$2,043.00 | |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION B - Miscellaneous Items | | | | \$12,500.00 | | \$10,684.00 | |
| BID SUMMARY | | | | | | | |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION A – Onsite Paving | | | | \$917,745.90 | * | \$925,719.76 | |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION B - Miscellaneous Items | | | | \$12,500.00 | | \$10,684.00 | |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BID | | | | \$930,245.90 | * | \$936,403.76 | |

*denotes mathematical error

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR WOODCREEK PHASE 5B
 ROCKWALL COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 8
 CITY OF FATE
 ROCKWALL COUNTY, TEXAS
 SEPTEMBER 25, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S.BOOTH
 SEPTEMBER 26, 2019
 NT240-0036

| ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | urman Inc. | 4) GM Construction TX | | 5) Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc. | | |
|---|-------|--------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|---|-----------------------|--|
| | | | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | |
| SECTION A. Onsite Paving | | | | | | | | |
| 1. CONNECT TO EXISTING PAVEMENT COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 3 | \$2,250.00 | \$300.00 | \$900.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | |
| 2. REMOVE EX BARRICADE & ROCK RIP RAP COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 3 | \$3,000.00 | \$850.00 | \$2,550.00 | \$750.00 | \$2,250.00 | |
| 3. REMOVE EXISTING FENCE COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | |
| 4. REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT COMPLETE IN PLACE | SY | 476 | \$5,712.00 | \$39.00 | \$18,564.00 | \$10.00 | \$4,760.00 | |
| 5. RDWY EXCAVATION - BEN PAYNE BLVD. COMPLETE IN PLACE | CY | 2,560 | \$19,200.00 | \$14.70 | \$37,632.00 | \$7.00 | \$17,920.00 | |
| 6. 8" 3,600 PSI REINF. CONC. STREET PVMT (25'B-B) COMPLETE IN PLACE | SY | 2,337 | \$105,165.00 | \$46.00 | \$107,502.00 | \$50.00 | \$116,850.00 | |
| 7. 6" 3,600 PSI REINF. CONC. STREET PVMT (31'B-B) COMPLETE IN PLACE | SY | 14,295 | \$518,193.75 | \$34.60 | \$494,607.00 | \$44.00 | \$628,980.00 | |
| 8. TEMPORARY CONCRETE STREET PAVEMENT COMPLETE IN PLACE | SY | 635 | \$41,402.00 | \$60.00 | \$38,100.00 | \$52.00 | \$33,020.00 | |
| 9. 6" SUBGRADE PREPARATION COMPLETE IN PLACE | SY | 17,710 | \$68,183.50 | \$3.60 | \$63,756.00 | \$3.55 | \$62,870.50 | |
| 10. LIME FOR SUBGRADE (36#/SY) COMPLETE IN PLACE | TON | 319 | \$51,040.00 | \$218.00 | \$69,542.00 | \$165.00 | \$52,635.00 | |
| 11. 6" Superimposed Curb COMPLETE IN PLACE | LF | 150 | \$2,250.00 | \$35.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$40.00 | \$6,000.00 | |
| 12. CONCRETE HEADER COMPLETE IN PLACE | LF | 87 | \$1,305.00 | \$10.00 | \$870.00 | \$10.00 | \$870.00 | |
| 13. BARRIER FREE RAMPS COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 12 | \$18,000.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$21,600.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | |
| 14. 5' CONCRETE SIDEWALK COMPLETE IN PLACE | SF | 4,732 | \$26,026.00 | \$5.60 | \$26,499.20 | \$5.50 | \$26,026.00 | |
| 15. 5' x 5' CONCRETE LANDING COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 47 | \$11,750.00 | \$300.00 | \$14,100.00 | \$500.00 | \$23,500.00 | |
| 16. MAILBOX LANDING CONCRETE PAD COMPLETE IN PLACE | SF | 400 | \$4,800.00 | \$13.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$20.00 | \$8,000.00 | |
| 17. 4" BROKEN WHITE LANE LINE COMPLETE IN PLACE | LF | 1,870 | \$2,618.00 | \$2.00 | \$3,740.00 | \$0.50 | \$935.00 | |
| 18. TRANSITION STRIPING BEN PAYNE BLVD. COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$3,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,300.00 | |
| 19. SPEED LIMIT SIGN COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 1 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | |
| 20. ROAD CLOSED BARRICADE COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 3 | \$5,100.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$4,200.00 | |
| 21. ROCK RIPRAP COMPLETE IN PLACE | SY | 96 | \$9,120.00 | \$36.00 | \$3,456.00 | \$80.00 | \$7,680.00 | |
| 22. 4' CURLEX COMPLETE IN PLACE | LF | 9,331 | \$11,663.75 | \$0.75 | \$6,998.25 | \$0.65 | \$6,065.15 | |
| 23. RECONNECT EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVEWAY TO TEMP TRANSITION WITH GRAVEL COMPLETE IN PLA | SF | 600 | \$6,000.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2.70 | \$1,620.00 | |
| 24. TRAFFIC CONTROL - MAINTAIN BEN PAYNE BLVD. ACCESS AT ALL TIMES COMPLETE IN PLACE | MONTH | 2 | \$5,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | |
| 25. REMOVE EXISTING STRIPPING AND BUTTONS - BEN PAYNE BLVD COMPLETE IN PLACE | LF | 1,083 | \$1,678.65 | \$1.00 | \$1,083.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,083.00 | |
| 26. REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT HATCH - BEN PAYNE BLVD COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$2,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | |
| 27. STREET NAME SIGNS COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 1 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$1,300.00 | |
| 28. COMBINATION STOP/STREET NAME SIGNS COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 6 | \$12,000.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$8,400.00 | |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION A - Onsite Paving | | | \$941,157.65 | | \$965,249.45 | | \$1,058,764.65 | |
| SECTION B - Miscellaneous Items | | | | | | | | |
| 1. Performance & Payment Bond - 100% | LS | 1 | \$10,500.00 | | \$11,000.00 | | \$10,000.00 | |
| 2. Maintenance Bond - 2YR, 100% | LS | 1 | \$3,500.00 | | \$3,700.00 | | \$2,000.00 | |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION B - Miscellaneous Items | | | \$14,000.00 | | \$14,700.00 | | \$12,000.00 | |
| BID SUMMARY | | | | | | | | |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION A - Onsite Paving | | | \$941,157.65 | | \$965,249.45 | | \$1,058,764.65 | |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION B - Miscellaneous Items | | | \$14,000.00 | | \$14,700.00 | | \$12,000.00 | |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BID | | | \$955,157.65 | | \$979,949.45 | | \$1,070,764.65 | |

*denotes mathematical error

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING IMPROVEME
 ROCKWALL COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DIST
 CITY OF FATE
 ROCKWALL COUNTY, TEXAS
 SEPTEMBER 25,2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S.BOOTH
 SEPTEMBER 26, 2019
 NT240-0036

6) Tiseo Paving Co.

| ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
|---|-------|--------|------------|-----------------------|
| SECTION A. Onsite Paving | | | | |
| 1. CONNECT TO EXISTING PAVEMENT COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 3 | \$250.00 | \$750.00 |
| 2. REMOVE EX BARRICADE & ROCK RIP RAP COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 3 | \$3,500.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| 3. REMOVE EXISTING FENCE COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 4. REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT COMPLETE IN PLACE | SY | 476 | \$25.00 | \$11,900.00 |
| 5. RDWY EXCAVATION - BEN PAYNE BLVD. COMPLETE IN PLACE | CY | 2,560 | \$7.50 | \$19,200.00 |
| 6. 8" 3,600 PSI REINF. CONC. STREET PVMT (25'B-B) COMPLETE IN PLACE | SY | 2,337 | \$51.45 | \$120,238.65 |
| 7. 6" 3,600 PSI REINF. CONC. STREET PVMT (31'B-B) COMPLETE IN PLACE | SY | 14,295 | \$39.80 | \$568,941.00 |
| 8. TEMPORARY CONCRETE STREET PAVEMENT COMPLETE IN PLACE | SY | 635 | \$39.80 | \$25,273.00 |
| 9. 6" SUBGRADE PREPARATION COMPLETE IN PLACE | SY | 17,710 | \$5.35 | \$94,748.50 |
| 10. LIME FOR SUBGRADE (36#/SY) COMPLETE IN PLACE | TON | 319 | \$183.00 | \$58,377.00 |
| 11. 6" Superimposed Curb COMPLETE IN PLACE | LF | 150 | \$35.00 | \$5,250.00 |
| 12. CONCRETE HEADER COMPLETE IN PLACE | LF | 87 | \$25.00 | \$2,175.00 |
| 13. BARRIER FREE RAMPS COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 12 | \$2,100.00 | \$25,200.00 |
| 14. 5' CONCRETE SIDEWALK COMPLETE IN PLACE | SF | 4,732 | \$6.60 | \$31,231.20 |
| 15. 5' x 5' CONCRETE LANDING COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 47 | \$240.00 | \$11,280.00 |
| 16. MAILBOX LANDING CONCRETE PAD COMPLETE IN PLACE | SF | 400 | \$10.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 17. 4" BROKEN WHITE LANE LINE COMPLETE IN PLACE | LF | 1,870 | \$0.50 | \$935.00 |
| 18. TRANSITION STRIPING BEN PAYNE BLVD. COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$2,150.00 | \$2,150.00 |
| 19. SPEED LIMIT SIGN COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 20. ROAD CLOSED BARRICADE COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 3 | \$2,400.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 21. ROCK RIPRAP COMPLETE IN PLACE | SY | 96 | \$165.00 | \$15,840.00 |
| 22. 4' CURLEX COMPLETE IN PLACE | LF | 9,331 | \$1.10 | \$10,264.10 |
| 23. RECONNECT EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVEWAY TO TEMP TRANSITION WITH GRAVEL COMPLETE IN PLA | SF | 600 | \$350.00 | \$210,000.00 |
| 24. TRAFFIC CONTROL - MAINTAIN BEN PAYNE BLVD. ACCESS AT ALL TIMES COMPLETE IN PLACE | MONTH | 2 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 25. REMOVE EXISTING STRIPPING AND BUTTONS - BEN PAYNE BLVD COMPLETE IN PLACE | LF | 1,083 | \$1.10 | \$1,191.30 |
| 26. REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT HATCH - BEN PAYNE BLVD COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS | 1 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 |
| 27. STREET NAME SIGNS COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 1 | \$2,150.00 | \$2,150.00 |
| 28. COMBINATION STOP/STREET NAME SIGNS COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA | 6 | \$2,500.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION A - Onsite Paving | | | | \$1,264,594.75 |
| SECTION B - Miscellaneous Items | | | | |
| 1. Performance & Payment Bond - 100% | LS | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 2. Maintenance Bond - 2YR, 100% | LS | 1 | \$7,100.00 | \$7,100.00 |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION B - Miscellaneous Items | | | | \$12,100.00 |
| BID SUMMARY | | | | |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION A - Onsite Paving | | | | \$1,264,594.75 |
| SUBTOTAL SECTION B - Miscellaneous Items | | | | \$12,100.00 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BID | | | | \$1,276,694.75 |

*denotes mathematical error